
 
 
 
 

 

Pos# Code Description 

1 10.03.0368 breech 

2 03.04.01.0180 breech rail 1 

3 03.07.01.0146 
screw  
M3X8 

4 04.02.04.0034 cocking bolt holding block 

5 03.03.04.0005 side cocking bolt 

6 03.02.02.0003 cocking lever 

7 03.01.01.0428 Breech Probe Screw Bushing 

8 03.01.01.0435 Piston 

9 03.01.01.0436 adjust nut 

10 10.03.0105 Air Reservoir 

11 11.03.0040 Air Reservoir Connector 

12 11.03.0002 Intake Valve 

13 11.03.0005 Fill Connector Cover 

14 03.01.01.0418 Suppressor Tube 

15 03.04.01.0181 rail 2 

16 04.02.02.0126 grip 

17 03.03.02.0157 tirgger 

18 04.02.02.0128 stock cover-upper 

19 03.01.02.0005 safety 

20 03.04.01.0183 left  grip 

21 03.04.01.0182 right  grip 

22 03.07.01.0384 
grip screw/Cross recessed countersunk head screw 
M3X6 

23 03.03.02.0160 rear sight base botton 

24 03.03.02.0159 rear sight base 

25 03.03.02.0158 rear sight 

26 03.03.02.0161 front sight 

27 03.07.01.0120 
rear sight screw/Hexagon socket set screw with flat end 
M3X3 

28 03.01.01.0625 high-low adjust screw 

29 03.12.00.0040 rear sight fibre-optical(green) 

30 03.12.00.0040 fibre 

31 03.04.01.0179 stock (for rifle) 

32 03.07.01.0470 
Hexagon socket flat round head screw 
M4X6 

33 03.07.03.0085 Dowel pin D3X20 

34 03.07.01.0089 
Hexagon socket set screws with cone point 
M3X12 

35 03.07.01.0114 
Hexagon socket set screws with flat point 
M4X4 

36 04.02.05.0042 Dowel pin D2.5X15 

37 03.11.02.0016 gauge 

38 03.08.02.0302 rear sight spring1 



 
 
 
 

 

39 03.01.04.0644 barrel fixing sleeve 

40 04.02.04.0066 Exhaust Valve 
41 03.01.01.0427 Breech Probe 5.5 
42 11.03.0004 connector 
43 03.01.01.0425 pellet pusher 5.5 

44 03.08.02.0233 pellet pusher spring 

45 03.08.02.0235 
piston Spring 
 9.0(O.D)*1.1(d)*60(L)*16.5T 

46 03.07.03.0165 pellet pusher pin 

47 03.01.01.0552 φ2.5 knurling pin 

48 03.07.03.0134 Valve Core Pin Φ3*27 

49 03.01.06.0063 Exhaust Valve Core  sleeve 

50 03.01.05.0009 Exhaust Valve Core  

51 03.08.02.0234 
Valve Spring 
 6.0(I.D)*1.1(d)*18.5(L)*7T 

52 03.07.01.0387 Locking screw 

53 03.07.01.0089 
Hexagon socket head cap screws  
M3X12 

54 02.05.01.0001 regulater 

  11.03.0015 valve 

  04.02.04.0023 balance part 

  03.01.06.0072 seal 

  04.02.04.0022 screw 

  03.03.06.0001 filter screen 

  03.07.08.0002 washer 

  03.07.09.0007 cap 

  03.05.01.0148 Oring 3x1.8 

  03.05.01.0149 Oring 9x2 

  03.05.01.0046 Oring 20.8X3.1 

  03.05.01.0076 Oring 19X2 

55 04.02.03.0056 Intake Valve Screw 

56 03.05.01.0118 O ring  20X3 

57 03.05.01.0044 O ring 8X1.5 

58 03.05.01.0045 O ring 5X1.5 

59 03.05.01.0046 O ring 20.8X3.1 

60 03.05.01.0165 O ring 14X2 

61 03.05.01.0050 O ring 12X1.5 

62 03.05.01.0086 O ring 9X1.5 

63 03.05.01.0077 O ring 6X1.5 

64 03.03.03.0121 lever 

65 03.08.02.0256 trigger sping 

66 04.02.03.0008 exhaust screw 

67 03.05.01.0047 O ring 5.5X1.5 

68 03.05.01.0168 O ring 10.2X0.8 



 
 
 
 

 

69 03.07.01.0108 
Hexagon socket countersunk head screw  
M4X8 

70 03.07.01.0151 
Hexagon socket flat round head screw  
M4X8 

71 04.02.05.0111 pin 

72 04.02.05.0115 Dowel pin D3X8 

73 02.03.01.0040 magazine 5.5 

74 03.05.01.0090 O ring 21.5X1.5 

75 04.02.06.0004 bolt screw M4*12 

76 03.04.04.0230 silencer cover 

77 03.04.04.0227 Silencing liner 5.5 

78 03.01.04.0620 MTF Adjusting 

79 03.01.04.0619 MTFlocking block 

80 03.04.01.0185 MTF buttstock 

81 03.04.01.0186 MTF buttstock adjust piece 

82 03.03.03.0164 MTF spacing piece 

83 03.01.01.0627 MTFspacing pin 

84 03.04.01.0187 MTF shouldering  

85 03.08.02.0291 MTF spring 

86 03.07.05.8010 
steel ball 
D3.175 

87 03.08.02.0112 trigger spring 1 

88 03.07.03.0092 silencer pin 

89 03.07.03.0173 Elastic pin D2.5X24 

90 10.05.0037 barrel assembled 

91 03.01.01.0621 φ4 knurling pin 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


